Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council

All Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Councillors are hereby summoned, and the public invited, to attend an extraordinary meeting of the Parish Council to be held at The Queens Head, Kirkby La Thorpe, on Monday 31st July 2023 commencing at 7.00pm.

Issued: 25 July 2023

Clerk

Dermot Daly

Dermot Daly, Clerk, Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council

T: 07778 351935 E: clerk.kltpc@gmail.com W: https://kirkby-la-thorpe.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk

	Welcome.
091/23	To receive and agree apologies for absence.
092/23	To review applications of candidates and agree to fill up to two casual vacancy positions for Parish Councillors.
093/23	To receive disclosures of disclosable interests, pursuant to section 31 of the Localism Act 2011, and applications for dispensation from Councillors on matters considered at this meeting.
094/23	To receive the Minutes of the Meeting of the Parish Council on 5th June 2023 for approval.
095/23	To approve the Accounts for Payment for the current financial period.
096/23	To discuss and agree actions relating to the Road Safety issue on Church Lane, Kirkby La Thorpe.
097/23	To discuss next steps and agree actions relating to the National Infrastructure Projects in the local area following the village meeting - to include results of the online survey and management of related data covered under data protection rules.
098/23	To agree future meeting dates for the Parish Council.
	Meeting close.